
ATTACHMENT D 
 

DECISION 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1  

DECISION 
 

 

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 
 

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
 
In the Matter of the Application for Disability 
Retirement of  
 
TAMARA S. DUNN, 
 
 Respondent, 
 
 and 
 
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, 
SACRAMENTO, 
 
 Respondent. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. 2022-0115 
OAH NO.  2022060319 
 
DECISION 

 
 

 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Administration of the California Public Employees’ 

Retirement System hereby adopts as its own Decision the Proposed Decision dated 

November 1, 2022, concerning the appeal of Tamara S. Dunn; RESOLVED FURTHER that 

this Board Decision shall be effective 30 days following mailing of the Decision.  

∗ ∗ ∗ ∗ ∗ 

I hereby certify that on January 17, 2023, the Board of Administration, California 

Public Employees’ Retirement System, made and adopted the foregoing Resolution, and I 

certify further that the attached copy of the Administrative Law Judge’s Proposed Decision is 

a true copy of the Decision adopted by said Board of Administration in said matter. 
 
BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION, CALIFORNIA PUBLIC 
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
MARCIE FROST 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

 
 
 
Dated: 01/18/2023      BY    

ANTHONY SUINE 
Deputy Executive Officer 
Customer Services and Support 


	Tamara Dunn Proposed Decision - Denied.pdf
	PROPOSED DECISION
	ISSUE
	FACTUAL FINDINGS
	Procedural History
	Duties of an Administrative Analyst/Specialist for Sacramento State
	Independent Medical Evaluation by Harry Khasigian, M.D.
	Respondent’s Evidence
	Analysis

	LEGAL CONCLUSIONS
	ORDER




