ATTACHMENT D

DECISION

1	BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION
2	CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
3	In the Matter of the Application for Disability) CASE NO. 2022-0115
4	Retirement of) OAH NO. 2022060319
5	TAMARA S. DUNN,) DECISION
6	Respondent,
7	and)
8	CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY,)
9	SACRAMENTO,)
10	Respondent.
11	
12	RESOLVED, that the Board of Administration of the California Public Employees'
13	Retirement System hereby adopts as its own Decision the Proposed Decision dated
14	November 1, 2022, concerning the appeal of Tamara S. Dunn; RESOLVED FURTHER that
15	this Board Decision shall be effective 30 days following mailing of the Decision.
16	* * * *
17	I hereby certify that on January 17, 2023, the Board of Administration, California
18	Public Employees' Retirement System, made and adopted the foregoing Resolution, and I
19	certify further that the attached copy of the Administrative Law Judge's Proposed Decision is
20	a true copy of the Decision adopted by said Board of Administration in said matter.
21	BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION, CALIFORNIA PUBLIC
22	EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM MARCIE FROST
23	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
24	
25	Dated: 01/18/2023 BY ANTHONY SUINE
26	Deputy Executive Officer Customer Services and Support
27	Customer Services and Support
28	
	DECISION